Data on Grade Submission Spring 2020
Monday, July 13, 2020

Here is some more statistic data for Spring 2020 (201940).

Grading Options Change Information for Term 201940 (Grade due on 6/16/2020. Grading
option change ended on 6/18/2020):

1. Total of 47505 students, 2481 Classes (classes ended after 4/19/2020, exclude first 8-
week classes)

2. There were total of 1189 students (2.50% of 47505 total students) changed their
Grading Option between 6/16/2020 and 6/18/2020.

From P/NP(P) to Standard Grade(S):

There were 2588 students (5.45% of 47505 total students) changed their grading
option to P/NP before we sent the grading option changing emails out to
students on 6/16/2020 (around 8:46pm)

264 students (22.20% of 1189 total changing option students) changed grading
option from P back to S.

97

Receive A grade:
Receive B grade:
Receive C grade:
Receive D grade:
Receive F grade:

(36.74% of 264 students)
129 (48.86% of 264 students)

31 (11.74% of 264 students)
6 (2.27% of 264 students)
1 (0.38% of 264 students)

From Standard Grade(S) to P/NP(P):

[ ]
Receive A grade:
Receive B grade:
Receive C grade:
Receive D grade:
Receive F grade:
Receive IC grade:
Receive ID grade:
Receive IF grade:

925 students changed grading option from S to P

22 (2.38% of 925 students)
90 (9.73% of 925 students)
335 (36.22% of 925 students)
166 (17.95% of 925 students)
301 (32.54% of 925 students)

3 (0.32% of 925 students)
1 (0.11% of 925 students)
7  (0.76% of 925 students)

3. There were total of 46316 (47505 — 1189) students who did not change their changed
their Grading Option between 6/16/2020 and 6/18/2020.
Here is their final grades statistic data:

Grade Student %
A 24391 52.
B 11244 24.

66%
28%



C 5489
D 1339
F 3656
IA 2
1B 10
IC 51
ID 18
IF 114
NP 2

46316

4. Missing Grade Email Notification Dates and Count:
# of Faculty
Received emails

Date Time CRN #

6/8/2020

(Mon) 9:30am

6/16/2020

(Tue) 7:30am
2:00pm
5:00pm

6/17/2020

(Wed) 7:00am
1:30pm
5:30pm

6/18/2020

(Thru) 7:30am
12:30am

If you need any other information, please let me know.

Thanks !!!
Jean Su

Sr. System Analyst / Programmer
Mt. San Antonio College

Tel: 909-274-4369

Email: jsu32@mtsac.edu

11.85%
2.89%
7.89%
0.00%
0.02%
0.11%
0.04%
0.25%
0.00%

100.00%

19
10

Comments

1045 1st day of Final Week

328 Grade Due at 8:00pm
212
135

15

2
0 All grades were submitted.


mailto:jsu32@mtsac.edu

	Data on Grade Submission Spring 2020

