Data on Grade Submission Spring 2020 Monday, July 13, 2020

Here is some more statistic data for Spring 2020 (201940).

Grading Options Change Information for Term 201940 (Grade due on 6/16/2020. Grading option change ended on 6/18/2020):

- Total of 47505 students, 2481 Classes (classes ended after 4/19/2020, exclude first 8week classes)
- 2. There were total of 1189 students (2.50% of 47505 total students) changed their Grading Option between 6/16/2020 and 6/18/2020.

From P/NP(P) to Standard Grade(S):

- There were 2588 students (5.45% of 47505 total students) changed their grading option to P/NP before we sent the grading option changing emails out to students on 6/16/2020 (around 8:46pm)
- 264 students (22.20% of 1189 total changing option students) changed grading option from P back to S.

Receive A grade: 97 (36.74% of 264 students)
Receive B grade: 129 (48.86% of 264 students)
Receive C grade: 31 (11.74% of 264 students)
Receive D grade: 6 (2.27% of 264 students)
Receive F grade: 1 (0.38% of 264 students)

From Standard Grade(S) to P/NP(P):

925 students changed grading option from S to P

Receive A grade: 22 (2.38% of 925 students) Receive B grade: 90 (9.73% of 925 students) Receive C grade: 335 (36.22% of 925 students) Receive D grade: 166 (17.95% of 925 students) Receive F grade: 301 (32.54% of 925 students) - Receive IC grade: 3 (0.32% of 925 students) Receive ID grade: 1 (0.11% of 925 students) Receive IF grade: 7 (0.76% of 925 students)

3. There were total of 46316 (47505 - 1189) students who did not change their changed their Grading Option between 6/16/2020 and 6/18/2020. Here is their final grades statistic data:

Grade	Student	%	
Α	24391	52.66%	
В	11244	24.28%	

С	5489	11.85%	
D	1339	2.89%	
F	3656	7.89%	
IA	2	0.00%	
IB	10	0.02%	
IC	51	0.11%	
ID	18	0.04%	
IF	114	0.25%	
NP	2	0.00%	
	46316	100.00%	

4. Missing Grade Email Notification Dates and Count:

Date 6/8/2020	Time	CRN#	# of Faculty Received emails	Comments
(Mon)	9:30am		1045	1st day of Final Week
6/16/2020				
(Tue)	7:30am		328	Grade Due at 8:00pm
	2:00pm		212	
	5:00pm		135	
6/17/2020				
(Wed)	7:00am	19	15	
	1:30pm	10	8	
	5:30pm	3	3	
6/18/2020				
(Thru)	7:30am	2	2	
	12:30am	0	0	All grades were submitted.

If you need any other information, please let me know.

Thanks !!!

Jean Su

Sr. System Analyst / Programmer

Mt. San Antonio College

Tel: 909-274-4369

Email: <u>jsu32@mtsac.edu</u>